The Boers 1in East Africa
Ethnicity and Identity

e

BRIAN M. DU TOIT

&

BERGIN & GARVEY
Westport, Connecticut * London



Contents

[llustrations
Acknowledgment
Introduction

Chapter 1. The East African Scramble
German East Africa
British East Africa

Chapter 2. Events in the South
The Anglo-Boer War
Divisions
Postwar Conditions
Afrikaner Diaspora

Chapter 3. Exploring the Hinterland
Hans and Levina du Toit
Reasons for Dissatisfaction
Talks About a Trek
The Commission
Exploring and Trekking

Chapter 4. Trekking
Treks to German East Africa
British East African Protectorate
Were There Black Trekkers?
Trekker Cultural Experience
Entering the Frontier

13
13
18

27
27
29
30
31

35
36
38
4]
42
45

47
49
56
66
68
70



viii

Chapter 5. Settlement
Emerging Afrikaner Settlements in East Africa
Connections and Relations
World War One

Chapter-6. The Economy
Material Possessions
Representation
Labor
Markets
Cattle and People
Economic Security

Chapter 7. The Church
Pastoral Care
Cooperation and Division
Stabilization
Mission Work

Chapter 8. Education
Farm Schools
Schools and Government Policy
Christian National Education
Afrikaner National Education

Chapter 9. Transitions
Repatriation
Withdrawing
Remaining

Conclusion

Appendix A. Territorial Designations and Leadership
Appendix B. Boers Who Accompanied Organized Treks to East Africa

Appendix C. List of Dominees Who Visited or Served the Three

Afrikaans Denominations in Kenya
References

Index

Contents

75
76
81
95

105
105
106
111
112
116
118

125
127
129
134
140

147
148
152
158
160
167
167
168
1M
173
177

179

185
187

201



