The Boers in East Africa

Ethnicity and Identity



BRIAN M. DU TOIT



Contents

Illustrations	ix
Acknowledgment	хi
Introduction	1
Chapter 1. The East African Scramble	13
German East Africa	13
British East Africa	18
Chapter 2. Events in the South	27
The Anglo-Boer War	27
Divisions	29
Postwar Conditions	30
Afrikaner Diaspora	31
Chapter 3. Exploring the Hinterland	35
Hans and Levina du Toit	36
Reasons for Dissatisfaction	38
Talks About a Trek	41
The Commission	42
Exploring and Trekking	45
Chapter 4. Trekking	47
Treks to German East Africa	49
British East African Protectorate	56
Were There Black Trekkers?	66
Trekker Cultural Experience	. 68
Entering the Frontier	70

viii	Contents

Chapter 5. Settlement	75
Emerging Afrikaner Settlements in East Africa	76
Connections and Relations	81
World War One	95
Chapter 6. The Economy	105
Material Possessions	105
Representation	106
Labor	111
Markets	112
Cattle and People	116
Economic Security	118
Chapter 7. The Church	125
Pastoral Care	127
Cooperation and Division	129
Stabilization	134
Mission Work	140
Chapter 8. Education	147
Farm Schools	148
Schools and Government Policy	152
Christian National Education	158
Afrikaner National Education	160
Chapter 9. Transitions	167
Repatriation	167
Withdrawing	168
Remaining	171
Conclusion	173
Appendix A. Territorial Designations and Leadership	177
Appendix B. Boers Who Accompanied Organized Treks to East Africa	179
Appendix C. List of <i>Dominees</i> Who Visited or Served the Three	
Afrikaans Denominations in Kenya	185
References	187
Index .	201